CHOKSI, ISIN for CDSL/NSDL Dematerialized Shares INE493D01013 the Company had duly paid the listing fees to the Bombay Stock
Exchange for the financial year 2021-2022.

M/s. Subhash Chand Jain Anurag & Associates conducted Statutory Audit of the company and total audit fees paid to him of Rs. 1,50,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) for the Financial Year 2021-22.

The Company's shares are presently held in both electronic and physical modes.

The company does not have any risk other than normal business risk therefore there is no any written risk management policy so far